This report provided free of charge by:

« * R S McCloskey Imports & 4x4's
C[AIRIF[A} yimp
ADVANTAGE 6710 N Academy Blvd

DEALER Colorado Springs, CO 80918

(719) 434-4199

Emmﬁm@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

1998 JEEP CHEROKEE No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
SPORT

VIN: 1J4FJ68S6WL 182062 <o hi
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT X 13 Service history records

UTILITY

4.0L 16 MPI OHV . .
GASOLINE E 46 Detailed records available

4 WHEEL DRIVE
This CARFAX Report Provided [IE] 213,843 Last reported odometer reading

by:
McCloskey Imports & 4x4's %

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/25/25 at
4:31:15 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

HINGIEI x| Additional History Summary

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss . No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. 2 Reported
Structural Damage No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
Odometer Check = No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. 4 |ndicated
Accident / Damage 7 No Issues
v
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
Check with an authorized Jeep dealer for any open recalls. Reported
Basic Warrant
! y Warranty Expired

Original warranty estimated to have expired.


https://www.carfax.com/company/about

BOOEE ) Title History

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

EEE}EEE Detailed History

Date

09/07/1998

02/15/1999

07/08/1999

02/20/2000

05/18/2000

08/09/2000

12/27/2000

Mileage

3

2,057

3,816

7,693

10,935

13,457

Source

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Service Facility

Service Facility

Service Facility

A
A

A

A

A

Summary

No Problem

No Problem

Comments

Vehicle serviced
- Shift interlock cable/linkage replaced
-Odometer reported as 5 kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

-Recommended maintenance
performed

- Oil and filter changed

-Odometer reported as 3,312
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

- Oil and filter changed

-Odometer reported as 6,142
kilometers

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

-Odometer reported as 12,381
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

-Odometer reported as 17,599
kilometers

Vehicle serviced

-Front pump seal replaced

- Neutral safety/start switch replaced
-Reverse light bulb(s) replaced

- Transmission removed and reinstalled
- Transmission replaced



10/31/2002

02/21/2003

04/17/2003

11/29/2004

12/02/2005

12/02/2005

02/13/2006

11/28/2006

03/29/2007

04/20/2007

05/16/2007

37,238

58,023

88,189

109,866

110,567

111,248

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Imperial Beach, CA

California
Inspection Station
San Diego, CA

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Imperial Beach, CA

California
Inspection Station
San Diego, CA

Colorado
Inspection Station

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO

Service Facility

Colorado Springs, CO
45/5.0

179 Verified Reviews

@ 103 Customer Favorites

Service Facility

Colorado Springs, CO
4.5/5.0

179 Verified Reviews

@ 103 Customer Favorites

Service Facility

Colorado Springs, CO
48/5.0

99 Verified Reviews

@ 5 Customer Favorites

A

A

A

-Odometer reported as 21,658
kilometers

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
-Loan or lien reported

Passed emissions inspection

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Title or registration issued

-Loan or lien reported

- Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Steering/suspension checked

Vehicle serviced

- Brakes checked

- Transfer case fluid flushed/changed
- Transfer case serviced

Vehicle serviced

-A/C and heating system checked
- Electrical system checked
-Tire(s) balanced

-Tires rotated



07/13/2007

10/03/2007

10/01/2008

05/22/2009

11/19/2009

12/07/2010

11/30/2011

11/26/2012

10/14/2013

10/17/2013
10/23/2013

112,224

114,008

121,356

123,377

Perkins Dodge Chrysler

Jeep

Colorado Springs, CO

719-331-4006

perkinsmotors.com
4.4/5.0

742 Verified Reviews

' 1,682 I(:)ustqmer
avorites

Service Facility

Colorado Springs, CO
4.8/5.0

99 Verified Reviews

@ 5 Customer Favorites

Service Facility

Colorado Springs, CO
4.8/5.0

99 Verified Reviews

' 5 Customer Favorites

Service Facility

Colorado Springs, CO
4.8/5.0

99 Verified Reviews

@ 5 Customer Favorites

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Dealer Inventory

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

A

Vehicle serviced

- Drivability/performance checked

-Engine/powertrain computer/module
replaced

- Fuel system checked

Vehicle serviced
- Steering/suspension checked
- Two tires balanced

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

- Driveshaft universal joint(s) replaced
- Electrical system checked

-Power steering fluid flushed/changed
- Steering/suspension checked

- Transmission fluid changed

- Transmission fluid flushed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

-Engine cleaned
- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle offered for sale

Title issued or updated



11/07/2013

12/21/2013

03/28/2015

03/11/2016

07/15/2016

03/20/2017

04/23/2018

04/12/2019

04/25/2019

05/01/2020

05/13/2021

06/10/2021

07/21/2022

06/21/2023

Colorado Springs, CO

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Colorado Springs, CO

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monument, CO

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monument, CO

Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Monument, CO

-Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

Vehicle purchase reported

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Registration issued or renewed

Title issued or updated
-Duplicate title issued

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued

Title or registration issued

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title or registration issued
-New owner reported

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported

Registration issued or renewed

Registration issued or renewed



07/13/2024 Colorado Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration updated when owner

Monument, CO moved the vehicle to a new location
06/10/2025 213,843 McCloskey Motors Inc Vehicle offered for sale

Colorado Springs, CO

719-434-4199

bigjoetrucktown.com/
06/24/2025 Colorado Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported

Monument, CO

07/25/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules
g Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

LRty

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

rNGEM x| Glossary

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor

Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX  [*] @carFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

7/25/25 4:31:15 AM (CDT)


https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
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https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
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