

This report provided free of charge by:

McCloskey Imports & 4x4's

6710 N Academy Blvd Colorado Springs, CO 80918

(719) 434-4199



Vehicle History Report™

US \$44.99

1998 JEEP CHEROKEE SPORT

VIN: 1J4FJ68S6WL182062 4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY 4.0L I6 MPI OHV GASOLINE 4 WHEEL DRIVE This CARFAX Report Provided

McCloskey Imports & 4x4's

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

13 Service history records

46 Detailed records available

០០ដ្ឋ 213,843 Last reported odometer reading



This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/25/25 at 4:31:15 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

CARFAX Additional History Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX	Summary
Total Loss No total loss reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported
Structural Damage No structural damage reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported
Airbag Deployment No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported
Odometer Check No indication of an odometer rollback.	No Issues Indicated
Accident / Damage No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported
Manufacturer Recall Check with an authorized Jeep dealer for any open recalls.	No Recalls Reported
Basic Warranty Original warranty estimated to have expired.	Warranty Expired

CARFAX Title History	Summary
Damage Brands Salvage Junk Rebuilt Fire Flood Hail Lemon	No Problem
Odometer Brands Not Actual Mileage Exceeds Mechanical Limits	No Problem

CARFAX Detailed History

Date	Mileage	Source		Comments
09/07/1998	3	Service Facility	×	Vehicle serviced - Shift interlock cable/linkage replaced - Odometer reported as 5 kilometers
02/15/1999	2,057	Service Facility	×	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - Recommended maintenance performed - Oil and filter changed - Odometer reported as 3,312 kilometers
07/08/1999	3,816	Service Facility	×	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - Oil and filter changed - Odometer reported as 6,142 kilometers
02/20/2000		Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept.		Vehicle purchase reported
05/18/2000	7,693	Service Facility	×	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - Odometer reported as 12,381 kilometers
08/09/2000	10,935	Service Facility	*	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - Odometer reported as 17,599 kilometers
12/27/2000	13,457	Service Facility	×	Vehicle serviced - Front pump seal replaced - Neutral safety/start switch replaced - Reverse light bulb(s) replaced - Transmission removed and reinstalled

- Transmission replaced

				- Odometer reported as 21,658 kilometers
10/31/2002	37,238	California Motor Vehicle Dept. Imperial Beach, CA		Title issued or updated - New owner reported - Loan or lien reported
02/21/2003		California Inspection Station San Diego, CA		Passed emissions inspection
04/17/2003		California Motor Vehicle Dept. Imperial Beach, CA		Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new location
11/29/2004	58,023	California Inspection Station San Diego, CA		Passed emissions inspection
12/02/2005	88,189	Colorado Inspection Station		Passed emissions inspection
12/02/2005		Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept. Colorado Springs, CO		Title or registration issued - Loan or lien reported - Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new location
02/13/2006		Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept. Colorado Springs, CO		Registration issued or renewed - Loan or lien reported
11/28/2006		Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept. Colorado Springs, CO		Registration issued or renewed - Loan or lien reported
03/29/2007	109,866	Service Facility Colorado Springs, CO 4.5 / 5.0 179 Verified Reviews 103 Customer Favorites	×	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - Brake fluid flushed/changed - Steering/suspension checked
04/20/2007	110,567	Service Facility Colorado Springs, CO 4.5 / 5.0 179 Verified Reviews 103 Customer Favorites	*	Vehicle serviced - Brakes checked - Transfer case fluid flushed/changed - Transfer case serviced
05/16/2007	111,248	Service Facility Colorado Springs, CO 4.8 / 5.0 99 Verified Reviews 5 Customer Favorites	*	Vehicle serviced - A/C and heating system checked - Electrical system checked - Tire(s) balanced - Tires rotated

07/13/2007	112,224	Perkins Dodge Chrysler Jeep Colorado Springs, CO 719-331-4006 perkinsmotors.com ★ 4.4 / 5.0 742 Verified Reviews Customer Favorites	×	Vehicle serviced - Drivability/performance checked - Engine/powertrain computer/module replaced - Fuel system checked
10/03/2007	114,008	Service Facility Colorado Springs, CO ★ 4.8 / 5.0 99 Verified Reviews ▼ 5 Customer Favorites	×	Vehicle serviced - Steering/suspension checked - Two tires balanced
10/01/2008	121,356	Service Facility Colorado Springs, CO 4.8 / 5.0 99 Verified Reviews 5 Customer Favorites	×	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - Driveshaft universal joint(s) replaced - Electrical system checked - Power steering fluid flushed/changed - Steering/suspension checked - Transmission fluid changed - Transmission fluid flushed
05/22/2009	123,377	Service Facility Colorado Springs, CO	×	Vehicle serviced - Maintenance inspection completed - Engine cleaned - Oil and filter changed
11/19/2009		Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept. Colorado Springs, CO		Registration issued or renewed -Loan or lien reported
12/07/2010		Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept. Colorado Springs, CO		Registration issued or renewed - Loan or lien reported
11/30/2011		Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept. Colorado Springs, CO		Registration issued or renewed - Loan or lien reported
11/26/2012		Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept. Colorado Springs, CO		Registration issued or renewed - Loan or lien reported
10/14/2013		Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept.		Vehicle purchase reported
10/17/2013		Dealer Inventory		Vehicle offered for sale
10/23/2013		Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept.		Title issued or updated

	Colorado Springs, CO	 Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory
11/07/2013	Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept.	Vehicle purchase reported
12/21/2013	Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept. Colorado Springs, CO	Title or registration issued - New owner reported
03/28/2015	Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept. Colorado Springs, CO	Registration issued or renewed - Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new location
03/11/2016	Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept. Colorado Springs, CO	Registration issued or renewed
07/15/2016	Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept. Colorado Springs, CO	Title issued or updated - Duplicate title issued
03/20/2017	Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept. Colorado Springs, CO	Registration issued or renewed
04/23/2018	Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept. Colorado Springs, CO	Registration issued or renewed - Title or registration issued
04/12/2019	Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept. Colorado Springs, CO	Title or registration issued
04/25/2019	Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept. Colorado Springs, CO	Vehicle purchase reported - Title or registration issued - New owner reported
05/01/2020	Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept. Colorado Springs, CO	Registration issued or renewed
05/13/2021	Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept.	Vehicle purchase reported
06/10/2021	Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept. Monument, CO	Title issued or updated - Registration issued or renewed - New owner reported
07/21/2022	Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept. Monument, CO	Registration issued or renewed
06/21/2023	Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept. Monument, CO	Registration issued or renewed

07/13/2024		Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept. Monument, CO	Registration issued or renewed - Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a new location
06/10/2025	213,843	McCloskey Motors Inc Colorado Springs, CO 719-434-4199 bigjoetrucktown.com/	Vehicle offered for sale
06/24/2025		Colorado Motor Vehicle Dept. Monument, CO	Title issued or updated - New owner reported
07/25/2025		CARFAX Car Care	Manufacturer Recommended Maintenance Schedules



Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

CARFAX Glossary

New Owner Reported

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:



facebook.com/CARFAX



@CARFAXinc



About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved. 7/25/25 4:31:15 AM (CDT)